Smoke Alert All Clear For Bunbury

Firefighters Still Monitoring Area

Smoke Alert All Clear For Bunbury

A Smoke Alert All Clear has been issued for the eastern part of WITHERS in the CITY OF BUNBURY

A Smoke Alert All Clear has been issued for people in or near Bussell Highway, Rotary Avenue, Washington Avenue, Parade Road and surrounding areas in the City of Bunbury. Smoke from a bushfire is no longer impacting the community in this area. Firefighters will monitor the area for the rest of the day.

WHAT TO DO:

  • The danger has passed but you need to remain vigilant¬†in case the situation changes.
  • Drive slowly and with caution due to smoke and emergency services working in the area.
  • Firefighters are monitoring the area.

 


Motorists are asked to avoid the area, reduce speed and drive carefully due to smoke. Road information may also be available from Main Roads WA by calling 138 138 or visiting www.mainroads.wa.gov.au.

;